

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1358 Version: 1 Name: Commemorative Street Renaming In Honor of Peter

Van Kleef

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/28/2017 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard

**Abatement District Board** 

On agenda: 7/18/2017 Final action: 7/18/2017

Title: Subject: Commemorative Street Renaming In Honor of Peter Van Kleef

From: Councilmember McElhaney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Commemoratively Renaming Telegraph Avenue Between 16th And 17th Street As Peter Van Kleef Way Per The Process Established By Res. No. 77967 C.M.S

**Sponsors:** Lynette McElhaney

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Supplemental Report, 3. 86859 CMS

| Date      | Ver. | Action By  | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|--|---|--------|
| 7/18/2017 | 1    | Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board | Adopted   | Pass   |
| 7/11/2017 | 1    | *Life Enrichment Committee   | Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward | Pass   |
| 6/29/2017 | 1    | *Rules & Legislation Committee   |   |        |

Subject: Commemorative Street Renaming In Honor of Peter Van Kleef

From: Councilmember McElhaney

Recommendation: **Adopt A** Resolution Commemoratively Renaming Telegraph Avenue Between 16th And 17th Street As Peter Van Kleef Way Per The Process Established By Res. No. 77967 C.M.S